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228
295
298
230
311
337
294
246
299
273
226
224
245
324
229
261
310
271
331
221
242
253
278
232
270
209
322
320
282
280
234
340
248
208
247
243
328
313
321
250
290
235
262

T. Carrera
00:39:01.797
00:39:53.336
00:39:57.880
00:40:09.590
00:43:15.349
00:44:17.597
00:44:33.845
00:44:36.603
00:45:04.103
00:45:05.103
00:45:47.349
00:47:02.294
00:47:19.317
00:47:20.854
00:47:28.609
00:47:45.609
00:49:01.111
00:49:11.113
00:50:28.117
00:50:36.864
00:50:55.358
00:50:59.357
00:51:00.128
00:51:04.857
00:51:12.620
00:51:23.610
00:51:41.109
00:51:47.860
00:51:49.360
00:52:32.111
00:52:45.862
00:53:08.124
00:53:08.363
00:53:08.868
00:53:19.643
00:53:21.613
00:53:26.613
00:53:39.363
00:53:54.864
00:53:59.614
00:54:08.368
00:54:18.310
00:54:46.115

Nombre
MARTIN
ALBERTO
XUANCAR
JORGE
ALBERTO
ROBERTO
CARLOS
PABLO
JUAN ARTURO
JOSE LUIS
ALBERTO
JAIRO
DAVID
MARCELINO
JONATAN
JUAN RAMON
PAUL
IVAN JESUS
JAIRO
JULIO
MARCOS

JULIO ALBERTO

ANTONIO

JOSE ANTONIO

JAIRO

MANUEL HERNAN

MARCO A.
CORAL

JOSE MANUEL
NOEL

ADRIAN HAROLD

MARIO
ANTONIO
HECTOR
JESUS
DIEGO
DIEGO
VALENTIN
uxio

EVA MARIA
PABLO
IVAN

LUIS MIGUEL

Apellidos
ALVAREZ ESPINAR
FERNANDEZ PALACIO
IGLESIAS IGLESIAS
RIVERO HERNANDEZ
AVIN CRESPO
MONTES GARCIA
FERNANDEZ DiAZ DE GRENU
GARCIA ROLDAN
CASTRO LOPEZ
GONZALEZ VILLAR
ALVAREZ GARCIA
LOPEZ FERREIRA
ALVAREZ PEREZ
CONEJO ROZADA
OCHARRI SANCHEZ
VEGA
MANSERRE FERNANDEZ
GONZALEZ CASTRILLON
FERNANDEZ GAYO
SANZO ANTOLIN
PEREZ LOSADA
MELCON DIEZ
FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ
OREA MARTINEZ
GRANDA GONZALEZ
FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ
IGLESIAS FERNANDEZ
BAZ BLACH
PEREZ MIRANDA
HURTADO SALAN
ANDES CASAOL
FERNANDEZ VAZQUEZ
FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ
RODRIGUEZ BLANCO
GARCIA VILLANUEVA
MARTINEZ MARTINEZ
ARANGO
HORTAL GUTIERREZ
OTERO CASTRO
RICO TEJEDOR
DE LA HOZ TERNERO
ALVAREZ SIMON
SANTOS FERNANDEZ

Categoria
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SUB-23 MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR FEM
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SUB-23 MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
VETERANO A
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR FEM
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
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Club
PILONA.DEPORTE
C.D. RELIEVE
INDEPENDIENTE
PILONA.DEPORTE
AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS
CORREMONTES.ES ENTRENAMIENTO ONLINE
NUN GARRES
Individual
INDEPENDIENTE
COLUNGA ATLETISMO LA HUELLA
INDEPENDIENTE
ASOCIACION CICLOASTUR
Individual
RUNO4 GIJON
ATLETISMO RIBADEO
Individual
FIGUERAS SOLIDARIO TEAM
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
CLUB ATLETISMO COLLANZO
INDEPENDIENTE
MOBILANDYA-COCINAS(PIEDRAS BLANCAS)
TOUS PATOUS
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
PELUQUERIA MIRANDA
AMIGOS DEL FIGU
INDEPENDIENTE
Individual
CD TORBOLIN
Individual
INDEPENDIENTE
Individual
INDEPENDIENTE
FIT NATURE
Individual
INDEPENDIENTE
DEPORTES ML BLACK
Individual
Individual

crono

(Nrpazf

Dif Cat
+ 00:00.000
+ 00:51.539
+ 00:56.083
+ 01:07.793
+ 04:13.552
+ 05:15.800
+ 05:32.048
+ 05:34.806
+ 06:02.306
+ 06:03.306
+ 06:45.552
+ 08:00.497
+ 08:17.520
+ 08:19.057
+ 08:26.812
+ 08:43.812
+ 09:59.314
+10:09.316
+11:26.320
+ 11:35.067
+ 00:00.000
+ 11:57.560
+ 11:58.331
+ 12:03.060
+12:10.823
+12:21.813
+12:39.312
+ 00:00.000
+ 12:47.563
+13:30.314
+ 01:50.504
+ 14:06.327
+ 14:06.566
+ 14:07.071
+ 14:17.846
+14:19.816
+ 14:24.816
+ 00:00.000
+ 14:53.067
+02:11.754
+ 15:06.571
+15:16.513
+ 15:44.318

www.empa-t.com

Dif General
+ 00:00.000
+ 00:51.539
+ 00:56.083
+ 01:07.793
+ 04:13.552
+ 05:15.800
+ 05:32.048
+ 05:34.806
+ 06:02.306
+ 06:03.306
+ 06:45.552
+ 08:00.497
+ 08:17.520
+ 08:19.057
+ 08:26.812
+ 08:43.812
+ 09:59.314
+10:09.316
+11:26.320
+ 11:35.067
+ 11:53.561
+ 11:57.560
+ 11:58.331
+ 12:03.060
+12:10.823
+12:21.813
+12:39.312
+ 12:46.063
+ 12:47.563
+13:30.314
+ 13:44.065
+ 14:06.327
+ 14:06.566
+ 14:07.071
+ 14:17.846
+ 14:19.816
+ 14:24.816
+ 14:37.566
+ 14:53.067
+ 14:57.817
+ 15:06.571
+15:16.513
+ 15:44.318



Pos Pos Cat Dorsal
44 39 308
45 40 327
46 41 288

47 42 231
48 43 216
49 44 281

50 45 205
51 46 300
52 3 272
53 3 279
54 47 218
55 48 334
56 2 333
57 49 336
58 3 293
59 4 325
60 50 267
61 51 277
62 52 301
63 4 289
64 53 319
65 5 297
66 54 303
67 6 315
68 55 316
69 4 291
70 5 213
71 6 305
72 56 254

73 57 211
74 5 323
75 58 210
76 59 304

77 7 309
78 60 244
79 61 326
80 62 239
81 8 223
82 63 225
83 9 264
84 64 314
85 65 240
86 10 249
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T. Carrera
00:54:52.370
00:55:19.368
00:55:20.371
00:55:26.881
00:56:06.619
00:56:10.619
00:56:19.370
00:56:20.890
00:56:27.874
00:56:48.878
00:56:56.629
00:57:14.130
00:57:14.371
00:57:15.129
00:57:38.319
00:57:38.319
00:57:40.372
00:57:40.625
00:57:46.130
00:57:50.123
00:57:57.374
00:58:03.130
00:58:24.123
00:58:25.925
00:58:48.124
00:59:11.882
00:59:15.634
00:59:23.382
00:59:24.375
00:59:33.126
00:59:37.376
00:59:38.133
00:59:59.636
01:00:05.377
01:00:05.627
01:00:06.376
01:00:06.629
01:00:07.379
01:00:07.815
01:00:12.880
01:00:34.880
01:01:26.380
01:01:54.881

Nombre
DAVID
MIGUEL
OSCAR
MANUEL
JUAN MIGUEL
JACINTO
GONZALO
JAIME
MARIA
SAMUEL
ANDRES
PEDRO
ANGEL
SAMUEL
JUAN JOSE
JUAN JOSE
JUAN MANUEL
IGNACIO JOSE
SERGIO
JOSE MANUEL
ANGEL MANUEL
VICENTE
SERGIO
ENRIQUE
HECTOR
SANDRA
LUCIA
VANESSA
PABLO
DAVID
JUAN
LUIS
JOSE MANUEL
REBECA
RUBEN
JOSE MANUEL
RAFAEL
CAT
ALEJANDRO
ENA ALEJANDRA
MIGUEL ANGEL
MANUEL
MONICA

Apellidos
ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ
RODRIGUEZ SOLARES
GARCIA JUANES
ANTON RODRIGUEZ
SUAREZ ARIAS
RODRIGUEZ ALONSO
MARTINEZ ARECES
RODRIGUEZ PAREDES
GARRIDO GONZALEZ
MORENO RODRIGUEZ
MORO ARCE
VILLAVEIRAN CASO
PUERTA VALIENTE
LORIGADOS VAZQUEZ
PARENTE BANGO
PARENTE GUTIERREZ
MENENDEZ GARCIA
TRELLES GARCIA
GARCIA COLUNGA
MENENDEZ AMBRES
LOPEZ GARCIA
MERINO SEBASTIAN
BUSTO CUERVO
RODRIGUEZ DACAL
MARTINEZ ALONSO
PATALLO ALVAREZ
TUYA SERRANO
GARCIA FERNANDEZ
CATROFES MARTINEZ
CASTILLO ALVAREZ

RODRIGUEZ DE LA FUENTE

VILLAZON ESTEBAN
BLASON GANCEDO
CEREZO MENENDEZ
PEREZ BAZAGA
CASTRO CASTRO
ALVAREZ RODRIGUEZ
YANEZ SOLIS
SALINAS TUYA
GARCIA GONZALEZ
CARREIRAS VIVERO
ALVAREZ BLANCO
LOMBAN MERA

Categoria
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR FEM
SUB-23 MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
VETERANO A
SENIOR MAS
VETERANO A
SUB-23 MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
VETERANO A
SENIOR MAS
VETERANO A
SENIOR MAS
VETERANO A
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR FEM
SENIOR FEM
SENIOR FEM
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SUB-23 MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR FEM
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR FEM
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR FEM
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR FEM
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Club
OVIEDO TRAIL
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
NORDIC WALKING TUNDRA
Individual
INDEPENDIENTE
COLUNGA FIT
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
PILONA.DEPORTE
PILONA.DEPORTE
Individual
DEPORTES ML BLACK
Individual
INDEPENDIENTE
Individual
NORTESUR
NORTESUR
Individual
INDEPENDIENTE
DEPORTES ML BLACK
CHANWAS
G.M. ENSIDESA
TINEO ATLETISMO
A. D. SIN FRONTERAS
C.D. RELIEVE
INDEPENDIENTE
Individual
NARCEA ESQUI CLUB
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
OVIEDO TRAIL
Individual
INDEPENDIENTE
Individual
CLUB DEL CORREDOR .RGCC
CLUB DEL CORREDOR .RGCC
Individual
FIT NATURE
Individual
INDEPENDIENTE

crono

(Nrpazf

Dif Cat
+ 15:50.573
+16:17.571
+16:18.574
+ 16:25.084
+17:04.822
+17:08.822
+17:17.573
+17:19.093
+ 04:40.014
+ 05:53.520
+ 17:54.832
+18:12.333
+ 03:35.008
+18:13.332
+ 03:58.956
+ 06:42.961
+ 18:38.575
+ 18:38.828
+ 18:44.333
+ 04:10.760
+ 18:55.577
+ 04:23.767
+19:22.326
+ 04:46.562
+ 19:46.327
+ 07:24.022
+07:27.774
+ 07:35.522
+20:22.578
+20:31.329
+ 08:42.018
+ 20:36.336
+ 20:57.839
+ 08:17.517
+21:03.830
+21:04.579
+21:04.832
+ 08:19.519
+21:06.018
+ 08:25.020
+21:33.083
+ 22:24.583
+ 10:07.021

www.empa-t.com

Dif General
+ 15:50.573
+16:17.571
+ 16:18.574
+ 16:25.084
+17:04.822
+17:08.822
+17:17.573
+17:19.093
+17:26.077
+17:47.081
+ 17:54.832
+18:12.333
+ 18:12.574
+18:13.332
+ 18:36.522
+ 18:36.522
+ 18:38.575
+ 18:38.828
+ 18:44.333
+ 18:48.326
+ 18:55.577
+19:01.333
+19:22.326
+19:24.128
+ 19:46.327
+20:10.085
+20:13.837
+20:21.585
+20:22.578
+20:31.329
+ 20:35.579
+ 20:36.336
+ 20:57.839
+ 21:03.580
+21:03.830
+21:04.579
+21:04.832
+21:05.582
+21:06.018
+21:11.083
+21:33.083
+ 22:24.583
+ 22:53.084



Pos Pos Cat Dorsal

87 1
88 11
89 12
90 66
91 13
92 67
93 68
94 69
95 14
96 70
97 11
98 15
99 16
100 72
101 1
102 17
103 18
104 73
105 74
106 19
107 75
108 20
109 21
110 76
11 77
112 22
113 23
114 24
115 78
116 25
117 26
118 2
119 27
120 28
121 79
122 29
123 80
124 30
125 81
126 82
127 31
128 32
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330
332
307
274
255
268
312
206
259
306
220
227
265
202
329
258
292
237
238
287
203
214
263
260
204
257
302
219
318
317
222
266
283
241
252
251
339
338
296
201
286
215

T. Carrera
01:01:56.383
01:02:01.131
01:02:05.135
01:02:11.131
01:02:23.633
01:02:27.389
01:02:48.383
01:03:24.384
01:04:32.888
01:04:33.136
01:04:45.388
01:05:00.638
01:05:18.889
01:05:22.339
01:06:23.390
01:06:23.647
01:06:23.901
01:06:48.398
01:06:48.641
01:06:58.880
01:07:09.393
01:07:19.142
01:07:47.400
01:08:01.838
01:09:03.152
01:09:53.148
01:10:10.649
01:10:38.344
01:11:14.410
01:11:14.651
01:12:03.903
01:12:23.910
01:12:23.910
01:12:23.911
01:14:59.659
01:14:59.910
01:16:50.413
01:16:50.665
01:17:18.415
01:19:41.170
01:19:42.416
01:24:00.123

Nombre
MONICA
EVA
RAQUEL
JAVIER
NOELIA
BENJAMIN
ROBERTO
JAIRO
AURORA
LEONARDO
ALFREDO
ELENA
ANA
JON
MARIA JOSE
BARBARA
TATIANA
SANTIAGO
PABLO
MARTA
OSCAR
LIDIA
ANA MARIA
EMILIO
ENRIQUE
SILVIA
GRACIELA
YULIANA
MANUEL
CLARA
MERCEDES
VICTORIA
DIANA
COVADONGA
DAVID
SARAY
LUIS MIGUEL
NIEVES
MISAEL
DENIS
MARTA
LETICIA

Apellidos
ESTRADA CASTROSIN
GARCIA VILLAVERDE
GONZALEZ VILLAMIL
FERREIROS SUAREZ
FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ
ALVAREZ PEREZ
SUAREZ MARTINEZ
GARCIA ALVAREZ
MARTINEZ GARCIA
FERNANDEZ GARCIA
ALVAREZ ALVAREZ
VILLAGRA ALVAREZ
ARMENDARIZ GONZALEZ
DELGADO CORRA
ESTEBANEZ EXPOSITO
REVUELTA LOPEZ
PEREZ ROZADA
FUERTES CAMPORRO
GONZALEZ SAMA
GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ
MENENDEZ DIAZ
GONZALEZ LORENZO
MARTINEZ ALONSO
ALONSO BLANCO
CORBEIRA DE LA TORRE
BENAVIDES DIEZ
FERNANDEZ GARCIA
DOMINGUEZ RUDIUK
REBOLO CASTRO
REBOLO CASTRO
MARTINEZ BERGUNO
TUYA SANCHEZ
ALONSO RODRIGUEZ
MARTINEZ BARAGANO
BLANCO IGLESIAS
CABELLO ALVAREZ
ESLAVA GONZALEZ
COVELO FERNANDEZ
FERNANDEZ GUISASOLA
PALOMARES ALONSO
LOREDO PRADO
ALVAREZ GONZALEZ

Categoria
SUB-23 FEM
SENIOR FEM
SENIOR FEM
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR FEM
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR FEM
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR FEM
SENIOR FEM
SENIOR MAS
VETERANA A
SENIOR FEM
SENIOR FEM
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR FEM
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR FEM
SENIOR FEM
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR FEM
SENIOR FEM
SENIOR FEM
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR FEM
SENIOR FEM
VETERANA A
SENIOR FEM
SENIOR FEM
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR FEM
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR FEM
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR MAS
SENIOR FEM
SENIOR FEM
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Club
INDEPENDIENTE
AD MOAL
A. D. SIN FRONTERAS
Individual
CD TORBOLIN
ESPORTATE-BIKILA
Individual
ASTURPIE TRAIL TEAM
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
LA PENUCA
Individual
DEPORTES ML BLACK
Individual
INDEPENDIENTE
Individual
Individual
NORTESUR
INDEPENDIENTE
Individual
Individual
Individual
INDEPENDIENTE
Individual
Individual
Individual
INDEPENDIENTE
XIXON RUNNERS
VEGGIERUNNERS
XIXON RUNNERS
CUMBRE LLANGREU
Individual
Individual
Individual
INDEPENDIENTE
Individual

RUNNING FEMENINO PDM POLA DE SIERO

Individual

[ — l:_?-l:\' (]
gzt

Dif Cat Dif General
+ 00:00.000 + 22:54.586
+10:13.271 + 22:59.334
+10:17.275 + 23:03.338
+23:09.334 + 23:09.334
+10:35.773 + 23:21.836
+23:25.592 + 23:25.592
+23:46.586 + 23:46.586
+24:22.587 + 24:22.587
+12:45.028 + 25:31.091
+25:31.339 + 25:31.339
+25:43.591 + 25:43.591
+13:12.778 + 25:58.841
+13:31.029 + 26:17.092
+26:20.542 + 26:20.542
+ 00:00.000 + 27:21.593
+14:35.787 + 27:21.850
+14:36.041 + 27:22.104
+27:46.601 + 27:46.601
+27:46.844 + 27:46.844
+15:11.020 + 27:57.083
+28:07.596 + 28:07.596
+15:31.282 + 28:17.345
+15:59.540 + 28:45.603
+29:00.041 + 29:00.041
+ 30:01.355 + 30:01.355
+18:05.288 + 30:51.351
+18:22.789 + 31:08.852
+18:50.484 + 31:36.547
+32:12.613 + 32:12.613
+19:26.791 + 32:12.854
+20:16.043 + 33:02.106
+ 06:00.520 + 33:22.113
+20:36.050 + 33:22.113
+20:36.051 + 33:22.114
+ 35:57.862 + 35:57.862
+23:12.050 + 35:58.113
+ 37:48.616 + 37:48.616
+25:02.805 + 37:48.868
+38:16.618 + 38:16.618
+40:39.373 +40:39.373
+ 27:54.556 + 40:40.619
+32:12.263 + 44:58.326
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